

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/131
Date request received:	29/06/2015
Date request responded to:	09/07/2015
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	Management information systems, stop smoking services

Request Detail:

Info re management systems to supplement info for an LCC FOI req

- 1) Who is the current supplier of the management information system(s) used to support the delivery of Stop Smoking / Sexual Health / Mental Health / Obesity services / Substance Misuse?
- 2) When was the management information system(s) for Stop Smoking / Sexual Health / Mental Health / Obesity / Substance Misuse services implemented?
- 3) Is /are the management information supplier(s) registered on G-Cloud?
- 4) Is / are the management information system supplier(s) accredited to ISO27001?
- 3) What were the associated costs of implementation of the management information system(s) for Stop Smoking / Sexual Health / Mental Health / Obesity / Substance Misuse
- 4) How much did the local authority pay in the last financial year for its management information system(s) and any associated costs (ie text messages) in order to support the delivery of Stop Smoking / Sexual Health / Mental Health / Obesity / Substance Misuse services?
- 5) What was the breakdown of cost between capital and operational expenditures within the last financial year for the management information system(s)?
- 6) What percentage of the above costs were attributed to consulting, updates and changes of the management information system?
- 7) What percentage of the above costs were attributed to maintenance and product support of the management information system?
- 8) When are the contract(s) for the management information system(s) due to be renewed?
- 9) Are the management information system(s) linked in anyway to each other or other management information system(s) used by the authority in order to offer a holistic overview of service engagement and provision?

10) Are the management information system(s) hosted onsite or offsite? If offsite, are they available via the Internet / PSN?

11) Please provide the name and contact details of the individual(s) responsible for the purchasing of management information system(s) required to deliver

Stop Smoking / Sexual Health / Mental Health / Obesity / Substance Misuse

Further to this, I would be grateful if you could respond to the 11 questions above in relation to your stop smoking service management information system(s)

Response Detail:

1) Who is the current supplier of the management information system(s) used to support the delivery of Stop Smoking / Sexual Health / Mental Health / Obesity services / Substance Misuse? – **LCFT in house developed system**

2) When was the management information system(s) for Stop Smoking service implemented? – **2009/10**

3) Is /are the management information supplier(s) registered on G-Cloud? - **No**

4) Is / are the management information system supplier(s) accredited to ISO27001? - **No**

3) What were the associated costs of implementation of the management information system(s) for Stop Smoking service – **not quantified at that point as internally resourced**

4) How much did the local authority pay in the last financial year for its management information system(s) and any associated costs (ie text messages) in order to support the delivery of Stop Smoking services? – **not applicable as internally resourced**

5) What was the breakdown of cost between capital and operational expenditures within the last financial year for the management information system(s)? – **not applicable**

6) What percentage of the above costs were attributed to consulting, updates and changes of the management information system? – **not applicable**

7) What percentage of the above costs were attributed to maintenance and product support of the management information system? – **not applicable**

8) When are the contract(s) for the management information system(s) due to be renewed? – **not applicable as an internal development**

9) Are the management information system(s) linked in any way to each other or other management information system(s) used by the authority in order to offer a holistic overview of service engagement and provision? – **there is technical integration with referrals**

10) Are the management information system(s) hosted onsite or offsite? If offsite, are they available via the Internet / PSN? – **hosted on site – accessible over the N3 network via any web browser**

11) Please provide the name and contact details of the individual(s) responsible for the purchasing of management information system(s) required to deliver

Stop Smoking – **not applicable**